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Old Home Day Committee
08/01/12

Old Home Day Committee Minutes
Wednesday, August 1, 2012

Type of Meeting: Regular meeting
Method of Notification: Public Posting — Two locations at Town Hall and Post Office
Meeting Location: Sandown Town Hall

In attendance: Chair Tim Rand, Karen Jortberg, Rick DelLuca, Bev DeLuca, Kara
Johnston, Paula Gulla

Absent: Erica Olsen, John Johnston, Arthur Genualdo, Selectman Liaison Tom
Tombarello

Meeting called to order at 7:05 pm by Chair, Tim Rand.
Guests: Terry Treanor, Rae and Ed Donovan
Committee Updates

Rides

There will be a rock wall from 4-8pm on Friday evening provided by Indoor Ascent.
There will be pony rides on Friday evening provided by Patchwork Farms.

Kara contacted a J&K Inflatables in Concord and they have a variety of bounce houses
available. After some discussion the committee agreed to have Kara rent several other
bounce houses for various age groups. There was another discussion regarding the need
to sell tickets and have the bounce houses properly manned for safety of the attendees.
Suggestion was made to have a bracelet for $5.00 that allows the children to ride all
evening or all day.

MOTION by Paula to approve up to $1,000 to J&K Inflatables for bounce houses to be
determined by Kara

SECOND by Rick Deluca

MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Friday Night Dance

G&P Pizza will be providing the supplies needed to make and sell pizza at the Friday
evening dance. Suggestions were made to contact both Coke and Pepsi to see if they will
provide drink donations.

There was also a suggestion to have a 50/50 raffle with 50% to the winner and 50% to a
charity.

Marketing

Page 1 of 3



45
46
47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Old Home Day Committee
08/01/12

Lawn signs are due any day — flyers can be downloaded from the Facebook page to be
printed and distributed. Banners have been put up.

Paula noted there were additional charges for more items and shipping costs that were not
included in a prior motion for Vista Print. Therefore, a revised motion was made.

MOTION by Tim Rand to amend the previous motion for $90.00 for Vista Print to now
approve $131.03.

SECOND Rick DelLuca

MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Site

Tom Tombarello will take care of adding the outlets to the panel at the school.
MOTION by Paula Gulla to approve $240.00 for Pete’s Septic for the porta johns
SECOND by Rick DelLuca

MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Parade

There will be several commercial trucks in the parade including Treez and T&J Towing.
There will be a float provided by Congressman Guinta’s Office and the Congressman
will be marching in the parade.

Artie is distributing flyers for the car show.

Vendors

Erica Olsen was not at the meeting however, vendor applications continue to come in.
Entertainment

Several bands have cancelled and several others are tentatively booked. Terry Treanor
stated he may be able to get several bag pipers to walk in the parade and do a short

performance.

Karen stated she may have the Southern NH Ukulele Group lined up to play and the
Scarlet band also.

MOTION by Paula to approve $100 for the Scarlet band from the entertainment budget.
SECOND by Rick DeLuca
MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

MOTION by Paula to approve $50.00 for the Southern NH Ukulele Group from the
entertainment budget
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SECOND by Rick DelLuca
MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

The hot dog eating contest is all set with supplies etc.

Citizen of the Year

Everything is all set with the exception of the car for the parade. Karen will ask the
previous donor if we can use her car again this year.

Next Meeting Date and Time

The committee will now meet on a weekly basis until the event. The next meeting is
scheduled for August 8™ at 7:00 pm at the Town Hall and then the committee will also do
a site review that evening.

MOTION by Tim Rand to adjourn the meeting

SECOND by Paula Gulla

MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

The meeting adjourned at 8:17 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Paula M. Gulla
Recording Secretary
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