1	Old Home Day Committee Minutes
2	Wednesday, August 1, 2012
3	<i>., c</i> ,
4	Type of Meeting: Regular meeting
5	Method of Notification: Public Posting – Two locations at Town Hall and Post Office
6	Meeting Location: Sandown Town Hall
7	
8	In attendance: Chair Tim Rand, Karen Jortberg, Rick DeLuca, Bev DeLuca, Kara
9	Johnston, Paula Gulla
10	Absent: Erica Olsen, John Johnston, Arthur Genualdo, Selectman Liaison Tom
11	Tombarello
12	M (' 11 1
13	Meeting called to order at 7:05 pm by Chair, Tim Rand.
14	Guests: Terry Treanor, Rae and Ed Donovan
15 16	Committee Updates
16 17	Rides
18	Nucs
19	There will be a rock wall from 4-8pm on Friday evening provided by Indoor Ascent.
20	There will be pony rides on Friday evening provided by Patchwork Farms.
21	
22	Kara contacted a J&K Inflatables in Concord and they have a variety of bounce houses
23	available. After some discussion the committee agreed to have Kara rent several other
24	bounce houses for various age groups. There was another discussion regarding the need
25	to sell tickets and have the bounce houses properly manned for safety of the attendees.
26	Suggestion was made to have a bracelet for \$5.00 that allows the children to ride all
27	evening or all day.
28	MOTION by Deels to any one of \$1,000 to 10 W Inflatable for bosons 1 and the
29	MOTION by Paula to approve up to \$1,000 to J&K Inflatables for bounce houses to be determined by Kara
30 31	SECOND by Rick Deluca
32	MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY
33	WOTON TABBLE CHANNICOSET
34	Friday Night Dance
35	
36	G&P Pizza will be providing the supplies needed to make and sell pizza at the Friday
37	evening dance. Suggestions were made to contact both Coke and Pepsi to see if they will
38	provide drink donations.
39	
40	There was also a suggestion to have a 50/50 raffle with 50% to the winner and 50% to a
41	charity.
42	
43	Marketing
44	

Old Home Day Committee 08/01/12

45 46	Lawn signs are due any day – flyers can be downloaded from the Facebook page to be printed and distributed. Banners have been put up.
47 48	Paula noted there were additional charges for more items and shipping costs that were not
49 50	included in a prior motion for Vista Print. Therefore, a revised motion was made.
51	MOTION by Tim Rand to amend the previous motion for \$90.00 for Vista Print to now
52	approve \$131.03.
53	SECOND Rick DeLuca
54	MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY
55 56	C:40
56 57	Site
58 59	Tom Tombarello will take care of adding the outlets to the panel at the school.
60	MOTION by Paula Gulla to approve \$240.00 for Pete's Septic for the porta johns
61	SECOND by Rick DeLuca
62	MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY
63	D 1.
64 65	Parade
66	There will be several commercial trucks in the parade including Treez and T&J Towing.
67	There will be a float provided by Congressman Guinta's Office and the Congressman
68	will be marching in the parade.
69	
70	Artie is distributing flyers for the car show.
71	
72	Vendors
73	
74 75	Erica Olsen was not at the meeting however, vendor applications continue to come in.
76	Entertainment
77	
78	Several bands have cancelled and several others are tentatively booked. Terry Treanor
79	stated he may be able to get several bag pipers to walk in the parade and do a short
80	performance.
81	
82	Karen stated she may have the Southern NH Ukulele Group lined up to play and the
83 84	Scarlet band also.
85	MOTION by Paula to approve \$100 for the Scarlet band from the entertainment budget.
86	SECOND by Rick DeLuca
87	MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY
88	
89 90	MOTION by Paula to approve \$50.00 for the Southern NH Ukulele Group from the entertainment budget
	Page 2 of 3

08/01/12 91 SECOND by Rick DeLuca 92 MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY 93 94 The hot dog eating contest is all set with supplies etc. 95 96 Citizen of the Year 97 98 Everything is all set with the exception of the car for the parade. Karen will ask the 99 previous donor if we can use her car again this year. 100 101 102 **Next Meeting Date and Time** 103 104 The committee will now meet on a weekly basis until the event. The next meeting is scheduled for August 8th at 7:00 pm at the Town Hall and then the committee will also do 105 a site review that evening. 106 107 108 MOTION by Tim Rand to adjourn the meeting

MOTION by Tim Rand to adjourn the meeting SECOND by Paula Gulla MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY The meeting adjourned at 8:17 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Old Home Day Committee

116117 Paula M. Gulla118 Recording Secretary

115